

WALK TO SUPPORT THE OLD GLORY HONOR FLIGHT Sponsored by St. Peter's Outreach Team SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 28 - 8:30 TO 10:30 AM ST. PETER'S LUTHERAN CHURCH 108 W. MAPLE STURGEON BAY, WI (LARCH STREET ENTRANCE)

Please complete one registration form for each walker and sign the waiver. Multiple registrations can be paid with one check. Pre-registrations must be received by <u>Saturday, September 21, 2024</u>. <u>Make checks payable to:</u> <u>Old Glory Honor Flight</u>. The mission of the Old Glory Honor Flight is Honoring Local Veterans One Mission at a Time. All monies will be donated to Old Glory Honor Flight. Completed forms, along with checks, can be mailed to John Schopf, 230 N. Geneva Avenue, Sturgeon Bay WI 54235. If you have any questions call 920-495-3611. The walk is a staggered start beginning at 8:30 and starting no later than 10:30. All walkers/donors names will go into a drawing; 8 lucky people will receive a prize (no need to be present)! Walk will be held rain or shine. If it rains, participants may walk in the gym.

VETERANS DO NOT HAVE TO PAY A REGISTRATON FEE-JUST COMPLETE THE REGISTRATION FORM.

Last Name	First Name	
Address	Phone:	
Pre-registration single \$20 by 9/21/24	\$30 family rate by 9/21/24	
Day of Event \$25	\$35 day of event	
	*Immediate family-(parent/parents/minor child	dren)
If a walker attends St. Peter's Lutheran School please note the	ir name and grade. The grade that has the most walkers wi	ill win
DQ Dilly bars for their class. Name: Gr	rade: Name:Grade:	

I can't walk, but would like to donate. I am including a donation of \$_____

Waiver Release Form:

I understand and acknowledge that participating in the St Peter's Cares Walk is potentially hazardous, and that by entering and participating in the event, I am representing that I am medically able and sufficiently trained to participate in the event. I assume full and complete responsibility for any illness, injury, or accident which may occur while I am traveling to or from the event, during the event, or while I am on the premises of the event. I am also aware of and assume all risks associated with participating included, but not limited to, falls, contact with I am executing this release, hereby waive, releases, agree to indemnity and defend, and to forever discharge Old Glory Honor Flight and St. Peter's Lutheran Church and assigns from any and all liabilities, claims, actions, costs, expenses, or damage arising out of, or related to, participating in the St. Peter's Cares Walk, even if such claim or liability arises out of the negligence or carelessness on the part of the released parties.

Signature

Date

Signature of Parent/Guardian if under 18 years of age

Date